NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 26

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 FEBRUAARY 2016   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01)
Ms S J Nkomo (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health:
Whether his Ministry has any frozen vacant positions; if so, (a) how many of the specified positions are vacant, (b) what are the designations of the specified positions and (c) for how long have the specified positions been vacant?	
NW26E 
REPLY:

No, there are no frozen vacant posts in the National Department of Health.

(a) Not applicable;
(b) Not applicable;
(c) Not applicable.

END.
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